ASSESSMENT ROLL
WATER MAIN EXTENSION

PW013007-33

6'" STREET AND HILLSVIEW DRIVE WATERMAIN EXTENSION

LEGAL
DESCRIPTION

3701303003

Hillcrest Addition No. 3
Tract O

Lot 3

3701303004

Hillcrest Addition No. 3
Tract O

Lot4

3701303005

Hillcrest Addition No. 3
Tract O

Lot5

3701303006

Hillcrest Addition No. 3
Tract O

Lot 6

3701303007

Hillcrest Addition No. 3
Tract O

Lot 7

PROJECT WO05-1521

PROPERTY OWNER
NAME & ADDRESS

Janice M. Campbell
3917 Hall Street
Rapid City SD 57702

Janice M. Campbell
3917 Hall Street
Rapid City SD 57702

Scott S. and Audrey Lang
6112 Blake Road
Rapid City SD 57702

Scott S. and Audrey Lang
6112 Blake Road
Rapid City SD 57702

Jason and Jennifer Totten
4898 S. Pitch Drive
Rapid City SD 57702

TOTAL

ASSESSMENT

$ 3399.86

$ 3399.86

$ 3399.86

$ 3399.86

$ 3399.86



FINAL ASSESSMENT
WO05-1521
16-Jan-07
6TH STREET AND HILLSVIEW DRIVE WATERMAIN EXTENSION

PW013007-33

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE CITY COST ASSESSED

1" Copper Service LF 205 $13.00 $2,665.00 $1,066.00 $1,599.00
8" pvc Water Main LF 260 $25.00 $6,500.00 $2,600.00 $3,900.00
1" Tapping Saddle and Corp Stop EA 6 $135.00 $810.00 $324.00 $486.00
1" Curb Stop and Box EA 5 $265.00 $1,325.00 $530.00 $795.00
8" X 6" Reducer EA 1 $267.00 $267.00 $106.80 $160.20
8" 11.25 Degree Bend EA 1 $313.00 $313.00 $125.20 $187.80
8" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 2 $314.00 $628.00 $251.20 $376.80
8" 45 Degree Bend EA 2 $321.00 $642.00 $256.80 $385.20
Water Service Reconnection EA 1 $395.00 $395.00 $158.00 $237.00
6" Gate Valve with Box EA 1 $795.00 $795.00 $318.00 $477.00
Fire Hydrant EA 1  $2,107.00 $2,107.00 $842.80 $1,264.20
Connect to Existing Water Main EA 1 $425.00 $425.00 $170.00 $255.00
Sawcut Asphalt Pavement LF 820.8 $1.95 $1,600.56 $640.22 $960.34
Remove and Dispose Asphalt Pavement SY 297.6 $2.25 $669.60 $267.84 $401.76
Remove Curb and Gutter LF 196 $2.35 $460.60 $184.24 $276.36
Remove Concrete Gutter Pan SF 344 $2.15 $739.60 $295.84 $443.76
Aggregate Base Course TON 135.3 $16.00 $2,164.80  $2,164.80 $0.00
Asphalt Overlay, Class G, Type 1,2 TON 102.4 $94.55 $9,681.92 $9,681.92 $0.00
Concrete Drain Pan - 4" SY 20.7 $60.00 $1,242.00 $1,242.00 $0.00
Mill and Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SY 480 $5.85 $2,808.00 $2,808.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 0 $5.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching SY 334 $2.45 $818.30 $572.81 $245.49
Traffic Control LS 1  $2,367.00 $2,367.00 $1,656.90 $710.10
Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 250.5 $17.00 $4,258.50 $4,258.50 $0.00
AC Patching, Class G, Type 1, 3" SY 297.6 $25.72 $7,654.27 $7,654.27 $0.00
Concrete Approach Pavement, 6" Reinforced SY 19.2 $60.00 $1,152.00 $1,152.00 $0.00
Concrete "P6" Gutter LF 28 $16.00 $448.00 $448.00 $0.00
6" High Deflecting Coupling EA 0 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AASHTO T-180 Soil Test EA 2 $160.00 $320.00 $128.00 $192.00
Miscellaneous & Incidental Work LS 1 $3,701.00 $3,701.00 $2,812.76 $888.24
Mobilization LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,280.00 $720.00
TOTAL $59,958.15 $44,996.91 $14,961.25

Engineering $4,300.00 $3,010.00 $1,290.00

Finance $748.06 $0.00 $748.06

TOTAL PROJECT COST $65,006.21 $48,006.91 $16,999.31

40% City Contribution up to $4,000 per Lot

TOTAL TO BE ASSESSED PER LOT $3,399.86

NOTE:
Resolution of Necessity, approved by Council on
October 3, 2005, estimated the cost per lot to be
$3,421

City costs reflect street rebuild plus the 40/60
cost sharing for combined water service separation

$16,999.31



CL-ARK-ST——————
PW013007-33

LaCROIX LINKS

6-ST-

]
y \J
—L ]
TERRACE-DR

\

NN

6th STREET & HILLCREST DRIVE
WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. W06-1521




	DESCRIPTION  NAME & ADDRESS           ASSESSMENT

